# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		06/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teltronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 Whitfield Industrial Way	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1593637	SITE EVENT BUFFER	
Registration Number:	1655282	IDEAS THAT COMMUNICATE	
Serial Number:	74372412	CALL QUEST COM DEV	
Registration Number:	1815756	SUPERVIZOR	
Registration Number:	1909194	NET-PATH	
Registration Number:	1927021	SEB INTERACT	
Serial Number:	74489113	ORBI-TEL CALLNET	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5113

Email: earebalos@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Eliseo Arebalos

Address Line 1: 10000 Wilshire Blvd., 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0210

900078921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1268		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eliseo Arebalos		
Signature:	/Eliseo Arebalos/		
Date:	06/08/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0211

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Teltronics, Inc. ("Teltronics) entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated October 28, 1994 (as amended, the "Security Agreement") in favor of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation formerly known as The CIT Group/Credit Finance, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), to secure payment of certain obligations of Teltronics to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 1266, Frame 0016 on November 1, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Teltronics has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the trademark applications and registrations described in Annex 1 attached hereto (hereinafter referred to, collectively as the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith, granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest in the **Trademarks**, and the goodwill associated therewith, granted to such Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release of the **Trademarks** hereby given by this instrument.

This instrument may be executed on separate counterparts each of which shall be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release of Security Interest to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of June \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as successor by merger to THE CIT GROUP/CREDIT FINANCE, INC.

Name: Renee M. Singer

Title: Senior Vice President

 $549786_1$ 

Bv:

## -ANNEX I UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg no./Reg. date/	Serial no./ File date
U.S	SITE EVENT BUFFER	<u>1593637</u> / 04/24/1990	7380175 <u>6</u> / 05/22/1989
U.S	IDEAS THAT COMMUNICATE	<u>1655282</u> / 09/03/1991	74017849 / 01/10/1990
U.S	CALL QUEST COM DEV	<u>74372412</u> /03/29/1993	1855919/ 09/27/1994
U.S	SUPERVIZOR	<u>1815756</u> / 01/11/1994	74372413/ 03/29/1993
U.S	NET-PATH	1909194/ 08/01/1995	74419770/ 08/02/1993
U.S	SEB INTERACT	<u>1927021</u> / 10/17/1995	74468298/ 12/10/1993
U.S	ORBI-TEL CALLNET	N/A	74489113/ 02/14/1994

549786\_t

**RECORDED: 06/08/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0213